Bandwidth Optimization.
By Sergio J. Castro, CETyS University
_____________________________________________________________________________________
From the user perspective In developed countries bandwidth now a days is a commodity, it really is;
users hardly worry about bandwidth limitations anymore, bandwidth is an afterthought. In the rest of
the world it is not the same case, especially in places where the digital gap is enormous; bandwidth is
still a precious resource. Service providers everywhere still manage their bandwidth carefully, regardless
of their location as new interactive multimedia services demand more and more bandwidth to run

signal into a 64,000 bit string. (8,000 samples x 8 bits), see figure 6. The 64 KBPS  (Kilo Bits Per Second) is
commonly known as a DS-0 (Digital Signal level 0).
Figure 6. Codification-Decodification.
Bandwidth Requirements.
With the above description we can define now bandwidth in the most trivial way and it is the amount of
information that it can be transmitted in any form of connection in a given time. Usually it is measured
in bits per second.
Thanks to the Internet and all the services being offered over this technology, the per-capita bandwidth
has been increasing worldwide as new services such as streaming video, Voice over IP (VoIP),
conferencing, etc. are demanding more and more bandwidth, and bandwidth has been becoming more
accessible to the end user, mostly in developed countries. Bandwidth availability has not been equal
throughout the world. In underdeveloped countries prices are still prohibited. Table 1 highlights the
current scenario in 30 countries:
Table 1. Bandwidth prices[4].
Ranking Nation
Household
Penetration
Speed (Average
Mbps)
Price
(monthly)$
Composit
e Score
1  South Korea  0.93  49.5  0.37  15.92
2  Japan  0.55  63.6  0.13  15.05
3  Finland  0.61  21.7  0.42  12.20
4  Netherlands  0.77  8.8  1.90  11.77
5  France  0.54  17.6  0.33  11.59
6  Sweden  0.54  16.8  0.35  11.53
7  Denmark  0.76  4.6  1.65  11.44
8  Iceland  0.83  6.1  4.93  11.20
9  Norway  0.68  7.7  2.74  11.05
10  Switzerland  0.74  2.3  3.40  10.78
11  Canada  0.65  7.6  3.81  10.61
12  Australia  0.59  1.7  0.94  10.53
13  United
Kingdom  0.55  2.6  1.24  10.30
14  Luxembourg  0.56  3.1  1.85  10.25
15  United States  0.57  4.9  2.83  10.25
16  Germany  0.47  6.0  1.10  10.17
17  Belgium  0.57  6.3  3.58  10.17
18  Portugal  0.44  8.1  1.24  10.15
19  New Zealand  0.42  2.5  1.05  9.68
20  Spain  0.49  1.2  2.27  9.68
21  Italy  0.41  4.2  1.97  9.54
22  Austria  0.45  7.2  4.48  9.37
23  Ireland  0.46  2.1  4.72  9.01
24  Greece  0.18  1.0  1.41  8.26
25  Hungary  0.29  3.3  4.67  8.22
26  Poland  0.23  7.9  6.47  7.83
27  Czech
Republic  0.30  2.0  9.70  7.03
28
Slovak
Republic  0.22  3.5  9.38  6.77
29  Turkey  0.23  2.0  15.75  5.25
30  Mexico  0.20  1.1  18.41  4.41
 Average  0.51  9.2  3.77  10.00
As you can appreciate from the table above the bandwidth availability and price difference between